CMS Manual System	Department of Health & Human Services (DHHS)
Pub 100-04 Medicare Claims Processing	Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS)
Transmittal 2237	Date: June 3, 2011
	Change Request 7444

NOTE: Transmittal 2237, dated June 3, 2011, is rescinded and replaced by Transmittal 2300, dated September 13, 2011. Business requirement 7444.2 was modified to add an additional code (J9033) to be covered under Part B. In addition, BR7444.4 was modified to also add an additional code (J9033) to be covered under Part A. BR 7444.6 was also modified to add an additional code (G0121). All other material remains the same.

SUBJECT: October Quarterly Update to 2011 Annual Update of HCPCS Codes Used for Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF) Consolidated Billing (CB) Enforcement